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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.4 Chapter 72/19
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7222 OTHER BARS AND RODS OF STAINLESS STEEL;
ANGLES, SHAPES AND SECTIONS OF STAINLESS
STEEL:
7222.1 - Bars and rods, not further worked than hot-rolled,
hot-drawn or extruded:
7222.11.00 49 t --Of circular cross-section Free
7222.19.00 52 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7222.20.00 63 t - Bars and rods, not further worked than cold-formed 5%
or cold-finished DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7222.30.00 - Other bars and rods 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
37 t Of a diameter or width of 10 mm or more
38 t Of a diameter or width of less than 10 mm
7222.40.00 39 t - Angles, shapes and sections 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7223.00.00 13 t WIRE OF STAINLESS STEEL 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
SUB-CHAPTER IV
OTHER ALLOY STEEL; HOLLOW DRILL BARS
AND RODS, OF ALLOY OR NON-ALLOY STEEL
7224 OTHER ALLOY STEEL IN INGOTS OR OTHER
PRIMARY FORMS; SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS
OF OTHER ALLOY STEEL.:
7224.10.00 14 t - Ingots and other primary forms 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7224.90.00 15 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/20
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7225 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF OTHER ALLOY
STEEL, OF AWIDTH OF 600 mm OR MORE:
7225.1 - Of silicon-electrical steel:
7225.11.00 40 t --Grain-oriented 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7225.19.00 41 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
% 7225.30.00 17 t - Other, not further worked than hot-rolled, in coils 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7225.40.00 - Other, not further worked than hot-rolled, not in 5%
coils DCS:4%
DCT:5%
19 t Of high speed steel
High alloy:
21 t .Quenched and tempered
22 t .Other
Other:
23t .Quenched and tempered
24 t .Other
% 7225.50.00 32 t - Other, not further worked than cold-rolled (cold- 5%
reduced) DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7225.9 - Other:
* % 7225.91.00 33t --Electrolytically plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
* % 7225.92.00 38 t -- Otherwise plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
%k 7225.99.00 39 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.7 Chapter 72/21
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7226 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF OTHER ALLOY
STEEL, OF AWIDTH OF LESS THAN 600 mm:
7226.1 - Of silicon-electrical steel:
7226.11.00 45 t --Grain-oriented 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7226.19.00 46 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7226.20.00 31 t - Of high speed steel 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7226.9 - Other:
7226.91.00 67 t --Not further worked than hot-rolled 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7226.92.00 68 t - - Not further worked than cold-rolled (cold-reduced) 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7226.99.00 71 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/22
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7227 BARS AND RODS, HOT-ROLLED, IN
IRREGULARLY WOUND COILS, OF OTHER
ALLOY STEEL:
7227.10.00 37 t - Of high speed steel Free
7227.20 - Of silico-manganese steel:
7227.20.10 38 0t ---"Flattened circles' and ""modified rectangles’ as 5%
defined in Note 1(I) to Chapter 72 DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7227.20.20 39 ot ---Goods, NSA, as follows: 5%
(a) containing less than 0.35% of carbon; DCS:Free
(b) containing more than 1.2% of manganese
7227.20.90 40 t ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7227.90 - Other:
7227.90.10 69 t ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of high alloy steel; DCS:4%
(b) "'flattened circles™ and ""modified rectangles™ as DCT:5%
defined in Note 1(I) to Chapter 72
7227.90.90 ---Other 5%
01 t Containing indentations, ribs, grooves or other DCS:Free
deformations produced during the rolling process
02 t Of circular cross-section measuring less than
14 mm in diameter
03 t Of circular cross-section measuring 14 mm or
more in diameter
04 t Other
7228 OTHER BARS AND RODS OF OTHER ALLOY
STEEL; ANGLES, SHAPES AND SECTIONS, OF
OTHER ALLOY STEEL; HOLLOW DRILL BARS
AND RODS, OF ALLOY OR NON-ALLOY STEEL:
7228.10.00 43  t -Bars and rods, of high speed steel 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7228.20 -Bars and rods, of silico-manganese steel:
7228.20.10 44  t ---"Flattened circles" and ""modified rectangles' as 5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72 DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7228.20.2 ---Goods, NSA, as follows:
a) containing less than 0.35% of carbon;
b) containing more than 1.2% of manganese:
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 111115

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.7 Chapter 72/23
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7228.20.21 45 t ----Not further worked than cold-formed or cold- 5%
finished DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7228.20.29 46 t ----Other 5%
DCS:Free
7228.20.90 47 ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7228.30 - Other bars and rods, not further worked than hot-
rolled, hot-drawn or extruded:
7228.30.10 70 t ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of high alloy steel; DCS:4%
(b) ""flattened circles™ and ""modified rectangles™ as DCT:5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72
% 7228.30.90 ----Other 5%
DCS:Free
40 t Containing indentations, ribs,grooves or other
deformations produced during the rolling process
41 t Other
7228.40 - Other bars and rods, not further worked than forged:
7228.40.10 71 t ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of high alloy steel; DCS:4%
(b) "'flattened circles™ and ""modified rectangles" as DCT:5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72
7228.40.90 51 t ---Other 5%
DCS:Free
7228.50.00 54 t - Other bars and rods, not further worked than cold- 5%
formed or cold-finished DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7228.60 - Other bars and rods:
7228.60.10 72 t ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of high alloy steel; DCS:4%
(b) "'flattened circles™ and ""modified rectangles' as DCT:5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72
7228.60.90 55 t ---Other 5%
DCS:Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/7/15

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/24 (Chapter 73 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7228.70.00 - Angles, shapes and sections 5%
10 t U, I, H or L sections, not further worked than DCS:_4%/°
hot-rolled, hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of DCT:5%
less than 80 mm
11 t U, I, H or L sections, not further worked than
hot-rolled, hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of
80 mm or more
12 t Other
7228.80.00 23 t - Hollow drill bars and rods 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7229 WIRE OF OTHER ALLOY STEEL.:
7229.20.00 57 t - Of silico-manganese steel 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7229.90 - Other:
7229.90.10 58 t ---Of high speed steel Free
7229.90.90 59 t ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 111115

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



